CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY JYOTI VIHAR, BURLA Sambalpur (Odisha), India



e-mail: soacd-i@suniv.ac.in e-mail: coe@suniv.ac.in

Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC

No. 2745/ACD-1

Memo No 2746 /Acd-1

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 10/05/2023

It is for information of all concerned that the Vice-Chancellor in exercise of his power vested under sub section 15 of section 6 of the Odisha Universities Act. 1989 has been pleased to approve the recommendation of the members of Regulation Amending Committee regarding Library & Information Science course as follows.

The Master in Library & Information Science offered by P.G. Department of Library & Information Science, Sambalpur University (MLISc), a two-year integrated Postgraduate Programme be declared as equivalent to one-year BLISc and one-year MLISc Programme subject to ratification in next academic council meeting.

Yours faithfully,

Controller of Examinations

Dated_10105/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Chairman, P.G Council, Sambalpur University.
- 7. The HOD, P.G Dept. of Library & Information Science, Sambalpur University.
- 2. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Sambalpur University.
- 3. The P.A. to the Registrar, Sambalpur University.
- 4. The P.A. to the Controller of Examinations, Sambalpur University.
- 5. The Asst. Registrar(Exams.)/Asst. Controller of Examinations, Sambalpur University.
- 6. The Director, e-Governance with a request to upload in the University Website.
- 7. Section Officers, E.G.-II/E.G.-V/E.C.-IV/E.C.-VI/Computer Unit, Sambalpur University.
- 8. (02) spare copies to Academic-I Section, Sambalpur University.

Controller of Examinations

118